PRESTON PARISH COUNCIL

The Parish Office, Preston Community Hall, Main Street, Preston, HU12 8SA T: 01482 899411 ~ E: prestonparish@parishclerk.karoo.co.uk

To: Members of the Preston Parish Council

You are summoned to attend a Meeting of the Preston Parish Council to be held in Preston Community Hall, Main Street, Preston on Monday 13th January 2025 at 7.00pm to transact the business specified below.

Yours faithfully

K Dawson

Clerk to the Council

AGENDA - issued 6.1.25

Welcome, housekeeping and meeting etiquette by the chair.

- 1. To receive and approve apologies for absence
- 2. To receive Declaration of Interest forms from Cllrs RD, AB, IP and SH
- 3. Declaration of Interests
 - a. To record declarations of interest by any member of the council in respect of the agenda items listed below. Members declaring interests should identify the agenda item and type of interest being declared.
 - b. To note dispensations given to any member of the Council in respect of the agenda items listed below
- 4. Public Participation including Police and Ward Councillors present
- 5. To confirm the minutes of the Preston Parish Council meeting held on 9th December 2024
- 6. Clerk's Report and Correspondence as circulated
- 7. Councillor's brief update from previous meeting
- 8. To approve payment schedule for all outstanding invoices to date
- 9. To approve recommendations from Budget meeting
- 10. To consider and agree Preston Parish Council precept for 2025 2026
- 11. Planning Applications and Notice of Decisions as circulated
- 12. To approve insurance premium for parish tractor
- 13. Road safety matters and updates
- 14. Yorkshire Energy Park update
- 15. Items for the next agenda
- 16. The Chairman will move the public be excluded from the meeting for the following item(s) of business pursuant to Section 1 of the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, on the grounds that publicity would be prejudicial to the public interest by reason of the confidential nature of the business to be transacted.

IN CAMERA

17. Staff matters